FORM PTO-1595 RE 03 - 2	25 - 2004 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ONED NO. 0651 0011 (avp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102	704194attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WILLIAM B. BUDROW  STEPHEN B. MUNUSHI  GREG L. HOLDRID (E  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes So No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AWI ACQUISTION COMPANY  dba ALLIED TWIERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 13207 BRADLEY AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	Name ————————————————————————————————————
Execution Date: 3/8/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes A No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/22/2004 MDANTE1 00000051 10803627 5 FC:8021 40.00 0P	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 3/8/050  B. Patent No.(s)
/ Additional in	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JACK C. MUNRO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: SuiTE 225	—— ☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>78720 RoADSIDIE</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>AGO URA HILLS</u> State: <u>(A.</u> ZIP: <u>9</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, William B. Budrow of 1833 College Circle, Long Beach, California 90815, Stephen B. Munshi of 1550 No. Laurel Avenue, #205, Long Beach, California 90046 and Greg L. Holdridge of 25932 Twain Place, Stevenson Ranch, California 91381 do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of our right, title and interest relating to U.S. Patent Application entitled PIVOTABLE LASER LEVEL unto AWI Acquisition Company, d/b/a/ Allied International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, finally executed by us on the day of March 2004, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0002 Assignment: AWI Acquisition Company, d/b/a/ Allied International, Inc. Page 2 of 2

Signed at Sylmar, County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Dated: 3/8/04

Dated: 03.08.04

Dated: 3/8/0/

**RECORDED: 03/17/2004** 

William B. Budrow

Stephen B. Munshi

Greg L. Holdridge

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0003